## RESOLUTION NO. 03-70

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AMENDING ITS ALLOCATION OF NON-COMPETITIVE FUNDS FROM SANTA CLARA COUNTY UNDER THE FEDERAL HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT FOR FISCAL YEARS 1995-1996 & 1999-2000

WHEREAS, the City of Los Altos has previously entered into a Joint Powers Agreement with Santa Clara County to form an Urban County under the Housing and Community Development Act; and

WHEREAS, the City Council consider the amendments to its allocation of prior year CDBG funds at a regularly scheduled City Council meeting at which public comment regarding the amended allocation was accepted and considered; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the amended allocation supports the community development needs in Los Altos and do not effect the prior years public service funding cap.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that staff is authorized to submit the proposed amendments to the Gty's prior year allocations as described below:

- 1. Transfer of \$31,277.14 from Project # LA-96-51 to the Santa Clara County Housing & Community Development/City of Los Altos Housing Rehabilitation Loan Program.
- 2. Transfer of \$41,694.50 from Project # LA-99-51 to the Santa Clara County Housing & Community Development/City of Los Altos Housing Rehabilitation Loan Program.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of March, 2003 by the following vote:

AYES:

Mayor Casto, Mayor Pro Tem Becker, Councilmembers La Poll, Lear, and

Moss

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Attest:

KRIS CAS IO, Mayo

## **Sewer Service Worksheet**

United States Postal Service 1525 Miramonte Avenue Los Altos, CA 94024

APN 193-40-048 Sewer Permit #5793

	Monthly Rate	Yearly Rate
2000-2001	32.15	385.80
2001-2002	32.15	385.80
2002-2003	<i>34.85</i>	418.20
2003-2004	17 14 2 Min 事實	The final condition